FILED 1/31/2025
DOCUMENT NO. 00617-2025
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for approval to establish a new
regulatory subaccount and an amortization
rate and to reclassify customer software
investment and reserve balance, by Peoples
Gas System, Inc.

DOCKET NO.: 20240157-GU

FILED: January 31, 2025

NOTICE OF INTERVENTION

Pursuant to Section 350.0611, Florida Statutes, the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and

through Walt Trierweiler, Public Counsel, serve their Notice of Intervention in this docket.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Walt Trierweiler

Walt Trierweiler
Public Counsel
Florida Bar No.: 912468

Office of Public Counsel

c/o The Florida Legislature

111 West Madison Street, Suite 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

Attorney for the Citizens
of the State of Florida



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
DOCKET NO. 20240157-GU

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished
by electronic mail on this 31* day of January, 2025, to the following:

Jennifer Crawford Paula K. Brown

Zachary Bloom People Gas Systems
Florida Public Service Commission Post Office Box 111
Office of General Counsel Tampa, FL 33601

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. regdept@tecoenergy.com

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
jerawfor@psc.state.fl.us
zbloom@psc.state.fl.us
discovery-gcl@psc.state.fl.us

Matthew E. Elliott J. Jeffry Wahlen

Karen Bramley Malcolm N. Means

Peoples Gas Systems Virginia Ponder

Tampa FL 33601-2562 Ausley Law Firm
klbramley@tecoenergy.com 123 S. Calhoun St.
meelliott@tecoenergy.com Tallahassee FL 32301-1517

jwahlen@ausley.com
mmeans@ausley.com
vponder@ausley.com

/s/ Charles J. Rehwinkel

Charles J. Rehwinkel

Deputy Public Counsel
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us
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